

## **IIFL Foundation**

Press Release For immediate publication Mumbai, India March 30, 2020

## **IIFL Foundation Contributes Rs 5 Crore to PM-Cares Fund**

Financial Services conglomerate, **IIFL Group** today said that its corporate social responsibility arm **IIFL Foundation** is making a contribution of Rs 5crores to the **Prime Minister's Citizen Assistance and Relief in Emergency Situations (PM-Cares) Fund** instituted by the Government of India on the wake Covid19 outbreak.

**Mr Nirmal Jain, Founder and Chairman of IIFL Group** said that besides the contribution the company is also engaging its 18000+ employees as well to mobilise more support for this cause. Mr Jain in a Tweet said, "PM Cares, India Dares," and appreciated the concerted efforts by the central and state governments and reiterated that it is through collective community efforts that we could overcome this situation.

He expressed his concerns about the health risk the frontline medical staff faces and the impact of Covid19 on the Indian economy and the livelihood of millions of people and promised to continue supporting the efforts of the government in fighting coronavirus outbreak.

IIFL Foundation runs one of India's largest Corporate Social Responsibility programs in the areas of girl child education, financial literacy, health, water conservation, livelihood intervention and support during disasters. The foundation has received accolades across national and international forums including the prestigious Golden Peacock Award, Global CSR Congress, CSR Summit, Asia One CSR Awards among others. Director Ms Madhu Jain has been felicitated as one of the Women CSR Leaders at the Global CSR Congress.

Media Contact IIFL Foundation Sourav Mishra sourav.mishra@iifl.com 9920285887

